

2018 DION WMAC SNOWSHOE SERIES

2nd STONE BRIDGE CAVEMAN





SNOWSHOE HIKERS AND RUNNERS WELCOME!

DATE/TIME SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 2018 10:00 AM

START/FINISH 535 Stone Bridge Rd, Pottersville, NY 12860

REGISTRATION 8:30–9:45 AM, Pavilion in lower parking lot at the caves

TO REGISTER ONLINE: Go to http://StoneBridgeCaveman6KSnowshoeRace.itsyourrace.com/

ENTRY: \$15 Pre-registered \$20 DAY OF RACE

Pre-Registered ONLY: FREE WINTER SEASON PASS to NSB&C 14+ miles of snowshoe trails!

SNOWSHOE SIZE: 120 sq. in. FUNCTIONAL SURFACE AREA (All adult models OK)

COURSE: 6K with alternating double/single track sections, starting at 991' elevation with 771 elevation gain

PRIZES: Overall 1st-3rd Male & Female



TIMING by:

LOANERS: Provided by DION SNOWSHOES www.dionsnowshoes.com

Limited number. \$5 rental fee payable day-of. Call or email early to reserve.

MORE INFO/RESULTS: www.runwmac.com/snowshoes, www.stonebridgeandcaves.com,

SNOW CONDITIONS: If no snow, may have a trail race. No refunds

DIRECTIONS: TAKE INTERSTATE 87 TO EXIT 26. Coming from the south, turn left onto Valley Farm Road for 1/4 mile, turn right (North) onto St Rt9 and go 1/2 mile, turn left onto Stone Bridge Rd and go 2 1/2 miles to the end. Coming from the north, turn right onto Stone Bridge Rd and go 2 miles to the end. There are serval parking lots at the attraction, the event will start in the lower parking lot to the right of the turn a round at the caves.

BENEFITS: NSB&C Trail Maintenance MORE INFO: GREG BECKLER gbeckler@frontiernet.net or 518-494-2283

The facilities are somewhat rustic during the winter. There is a pavilion with propane heater, picnic tables, port-o-pot, bon-fire (with iron forged grill baskets to cook meats—bring your own), marshmallows/sticks, bottled water/hot chocolate/coffee (provided—no charge), and a small gift shop available on site. All participants are invited to hike the Stone Bridge Cave Loop Trail after the race to view the LARGEST Cave Entrance in the East and frozen waterfalls (located next to the race start/finish).

------CUT HERE------

MAIL CAVEMAN SNOWSHOE ENTRY, RELEASE FORM & CHECK MADE OUT TO: Natural Stone Bridge and Caves, 535 Stone Bridge Rd, Pottersville, NY 12860

NAME	GENDERAGE DOB / /
ADDRESS	NEED SNOWSHOES?
CITY	STATEZIP
PHONE	
EMAIL	

In consideration of this entry being accepted, I agree to and will sign the following Stone Bridge Caveman Snowshoe Race RELEASE FORM.

Assumption Of Risk Agreement

Event: Stone Bridge Caveman 6K Snowshoe Race Date: Feb 17, 2018

I expressly acknowledge:

Printed Name of Participant

- 1. Participation in any event or competition is a hazardous activity, which could result in personal injury or property damage, that risk is inherent in participation and I knowingly assume all risk of personal injury or damage that I may suffer.
- 2. I am physically fit, possess the physical strength to meet my responsibilities as a participant of the event or competition and that I do not suffer from any medical or physical condition that will be affected by my participation.
- 3. I am familiar with activities I will be engaged in while participating in the event or competition and will familiarize myself with the site, conditions and terrain where the event or competition is to be conducted prior to my deciding to participate.
- 4. I will not participate in any activity while under the influence of alcohol or drugs.
- 5. I agree to observe, read and abide by any and all notices and / or event information sheets as may be posted from time-to-time by Natural Stone Bridge and Caves or that are available at the event registration or printed on the reverse of this Assumption of Risk Agreement which may pertain to my responsibilities as a participant in the event or competition.
- 6. I grant permission to Natural Stone Bridge and Caves, or other business partners to utilize any photograph, video, or recording of me for any purpose without further release.
- 7. I hereby expressly acknowledge my understanding and acceptance of the foregoing and agree to assume all risk of personal injury and property damage whatsoever which I may incur by participating in the event or competition.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HAVE READ, UNDERSTAND AND AGRE	E TO THE ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT ABOVE.
Signature of Participant	Signature of Legal Guardian
<u> </u>	(if Participant is less than 18 years of age)

Printed name of Legal Guardian